

GAHC010091552025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2345/2025

KAUSTABH KALITA AND ANR
S/O NADESWAR KALITA, R/O UTTARAYAN GREENS, BISHNU RABHA
PATH, KERAKUCHI, P.O. AND P.S.- BASISTHA, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN-781029

2: HIMADRI DUTTA
W/O KAUSTABH KALITA
R/O UTTARAYAN GREENS
BISHNU RABHA PATH
KERAKUCHI
P.O. AND P.S.- BASISTHA
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-78102

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6, ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-781028

5:THE INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED (ASSAM DIVISION)
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
INDIAN OIL AOD STATE OFFICE INDIAN OIL BHAWAN
SECTOR-III
NOONMATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A MOBARAQUE, MR M HOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. M GOGOI (R-5),MR. N DEKA(R-5),SC, I O
C,SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

08.05.2026

Heard Mr. A. Mobaraque, learned counsel for the petitioners.

The petitioners are granted a week's time to file the amended cause-title.

List the matter after 1(one) week.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE.

Comparing Assistant